16 Arundel Road

RICEKOXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

September 26, 1974

Mr. Frank E. Goodale 16 Arundel Road Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Goodale:

Re: 16 Axundel Road - 168-A-2

Your property has been surveyed by the Portland Housing Inspection Division, Health Department, and has met Minimum Code Standards. Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property. Good maintenance is the right way to preserve the useful life of your property and neighborhood.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect each residential building at least once every five years. Although a property is subject to reinspection at any time during the said five years pariod, the next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for September 1979.

If we can be of further help, please feel free to call on us.

Sincerely yours,

By Chief of Rousing Inspections
Inspector Man Many

LDN/gg

City of Portland	Health Department Housing Inspecti							
(Alfrey Date (3) Tusp Type	(4) Project Code (5) Assr's: Chart (6) Bl. (7) Lot			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Insp.	AILEY -	
0 19-74 GEN	1 4 1 168 17 12	16) Street	Name		I. `i_ 		Design. R	}
(15) Owner or Acent:	FRANK E. GOODALE					atus	≫)Bldg's Ra /	ating.
23) City and State:	PORTLAND, MAINE	D1.1 - M	1- 10 1-				Code	Pháta
35 Zenec Fry 36 Acrual Lund	n.Units'x/Occ.R.U.'s/7No. Occupants'x5Com'1.U.(#) O 2 I U. 37'U.D.'33,5rig.lst.Res/fy/Fin.Rss.\f/o/Disp		1 12	· I N	OOD	13590.8.	YES!	
R-5 RES	Violation Description	F1.	Loc.	Room Type	Area Type	Resp. Party	Code Sect Vicl.	. 'VI ol. Rem. Date
								-
i								
								+
			,					
,								
		-						+
				ļ		}		\$

City of Portland	Health Da	partment	Hous	ing Inspecti	on Division
	DWELLING UNI	T SCHEDULE	∩ ស) HILEV	w(}
(1) INSP. DATE 1917 9 7 14!			(2) INSP/1.5	AILEY (3) F	CRM_NO.
(4) TENANI'S NAME		(5) Flr. #(6) Locat	tion (7) Rmg. Tp.	(8) #Rms (9) #Pe	o.Kio)#ALL'd.(ii)Slp.Rrs
FRANK E GOODALE			DU	6 2	9 3
(2) Child (2) Child (4) + Lead Survey - (5) Rent (b) Rent (b) Co	t (17) Furn. (18) Ha	eat (19) Hot Water (20	Dual (a) Ck'ng	(21) Lev. (31,6	ath Jush
	- OF	FYES	YES LG	! <i>PL</i>	<u> 76 77</u>
Viel. No. Remedy Cond. Violation	Location	Room Area Type Type	Responsible Party	Code Sect.	Viol. RemDate
				,	·
					:
					١
THE TORK					
	• .			•	
					١
		1 - 1		İ	
·					
,		1			
	300	ment of the latest			·
	mind hade marked and an analysis and	A Commentation of the State of the Comments of	The same tours in , is nick		- with thinks make the comment of the contract

ΔÅ

.

And the

FROM: LYLE D. NOYES
CHIEF OF HOUSING INSPECTIONS
TO: LYLE D. NOYES
CHIEF OF HOUSING INSPECTIONS

a mon from Robbino Realty will meet you at 9:30 on Thursday 9/19/14 is that upon can make an 7. H.A. imp.
Please have the attacked letter etc. filed-pro 1:15 9-1974 &



City of Portland City Hall 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04102

September 10,1974

Attention: Lyle Noyes

Dear Mr. Noyes,

The Federal Housing Administration has requested an inspection of the property at 16 Arundal Rd. in Portland. A copy of this request is enclosed. Ken Robbins from Robbins Realty is the broker. His phone number is 797-3118. If you have any questions please contact the writer.

Respectfully yours,

FRED W.OERTEL Loan Officer

FWO/fej

i5 Casco Street/Portland, Maine 04101/Telephone (207) 775-3191

18059 001 3		G AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	CLGS.12	05f5fJ-563 om	1
CONDITIONAL POR MORTGAGE IN	COMMITMENT SURANCÉ UNDER	PROPERTY ADDRESS 16 APPRIAGE 3	See		
■ SEC. 203 b)		Fortland, Ma	723		;
MORIGAGEE	.c			7. MONTHLY EXPE	NSE ESTIMATE
Maino Savingo des	ir	OF PROPERTY	s24000_	Fire ins	7
1090 Brighton Ave	l•	COMMITTED FOR INSURA	<i>i</i> 100	Cando, Com, Exp.	
Portland, Haine C 18009 001 3	4102	Joseph E. Car	n 1211	Heat & Utilities	
tours sur 5		GOMMITMENT	19/4	ESTIMATED	
		Exp os buschle,	19 75-	COST	500
COMMITMENT TERMS. MAX. MC	DHI. AMI. S. P. J. 755.	. The Me De China His	4. 9 / z	(See Gen. Co	
			***************************************	Improved Living Area	SU Sq. Ft.
The estimates of fire insurance	INFOR/ t, taxes, maintenance/repairs, heat/uti	MATION	entshed for more	1	-M.,
information. They may be	sed to profice FHA Form 2900, Ap.	olication for Credit Approval, w	hen a firm comm	itment is desired.	gors ,,
1. MAXIMUM MORTGAGE AMOU	NT AND TERMS				
(a)OCCUPANT ALORIGAGORS	:-The morigage amount and term maximum approved for this prop-	3. COMMITMENT TEI from the lasue date in t	M.—This comm	itment shall expire \$1	X MONTHS
erly assuming a satisfactory of maximum amount and term in the	wher-occupant mortgagor. The heading may be changed depend-	YEAR from its dete (FHA classifies all of or the purpose of de	in the case of I	PROPOSED CONST	RHCTION.
ing upon FHA's rating of the porru (b) NONOCCUPANT MORTGA	we", bir income and credit.	ingly, a house, even	though still und	der construction ma	tv be classi-
not to exceed 85% of the maxin	the maximum, mortgage amount to turn amount available to an eligi-	fied as an existing ho to the beginning of cor	use y il was not struction.)	approved by FHA (or YA prior
ble mortgagor who will occupy 203(1) or 221). In the case of	the house (85% of value if Sec.				
below that stated in the heading.	ce the sartiyage amount and terms	4. CANCELLATION: tlays from the dote o the mortgagee has dist	f issuance if con	struction has not sta	ed after 60 irted, unless
quest of the approved mortgagee	The Commissioner may, upon re- change the mortgage amount and	and morninger man dist	tout brog		-
a VA CRV, changes will be made	the application is accompanied by c only if VA issues an amendmer.	· •		.	•,
issued upon receipt of an Applicati	commitment to insure a loan will be on for Credit Approyal, FHA Form reserve and a box lever vallefactory	5. PROPERTY STANDA proposed in the appreturned herewith, sha	lication of on t	he drawinus and an	ecifications
	thurst attractuation with	white the statements of the place	idra.		•
the Health Authority indicating	VAI: - Execution of Form 2573 by approval of the water supply and/	7. ASSUKANCE OF CO			
or sewage I sposul installation or Health Authority Form may b	is required. (Approval by letter	in the amount of \$ as the lender desires) pletion.		(or such addition	nal amount
2. TERMITE CONTROL: -(r) EX	ISTING HOUSE - Furnish certificate trol operator that the house shows	8. CELLER'S AGREEM			G PROPER-
no evidence of an active term	ite infestation. (b) PROPUSED CON- al and two copies of Termite Soil	This commitment is to be insured under Secretary	sued on the con	dition that if the mo	greement to
	NTS: — Comply with Requirements	defects with respect to shall be prescribed by	the property bel	ing sold. The form o	of agreement .
No	4)r	of the property will of the mortgages in account	ieposit 5 percent	of the sales price in	
	Subdivision.				
4. BUILDER'S WARRANTY: To 7544, Builder's Warrenty.	ne builder shall execute FHA Form	9. SEC IION 223 This Commitment is 100 223e.	issued ander Se	ctionPurs	uant to Scc-
5. PROPERTY INSPECTIONS:	A notice of construction status , letter or teleptione at the time indi	10. CODE ENFORCEME	NT.		
cated below:	1	Submit a statement meets Code Requireme	from Public Aut	thority that the sobj	ed biolests
(a.) ALL PROPOSED CONST (1.) At least two reastered as	work days before "beginning of			i	- 3
(2.) When the bu	liding is enclosed, structural framing	Electrical] Heating	Roofing [Plumbing
completely ex	posed and roughing-in of plumbing, electrical work lastailed and visible.	12. EXPIRATION DATE	: - The Total	'ahe stated above	is based on
for occupancy		Veteraus Administrati	on Certificate of		rase
repairs.	FHA upon completion of required	degardless of General	l Commitment C	Condition Number 3,	above, this
(c.) CERTIFICATE OF stating that the mo	COMPLETION. A certificate stranger has examined the proposed and that they have been satisfac	l similari capital			\$ 5
torily completed will	be accepted.	See special conditions	No.		
6. VA INSPECTIONS: Furnish a	copy of a clear VA final report	attached sheet.			, below or on.
		•			
					,